## **CASS COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2019-019**

**Whereas**, Cass County has employed Charles Marker as Cass County Engineer beginning November 19, 2019,

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Cass County Board of Supervisors that Charles Marker, PE, the County Engineer of Cass County, Iowa, be and is hereby designated, authorized, and empowered on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of said County to execute the certification of completion of work and final acceptance thereof in accordance with plans and specifications in connection with all Farm to Market and Federal or State aid construction projects in the county.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day December, 2019.

/s/-Steve Baier, Chair Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor